Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 — April to June 2018



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

85%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

94%
73%
66%

89%

37%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€36,783,159

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€39,251,750
€17,192,520

€9,239,608
€351,298

€22,232

€66,057,408

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

81%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

84%
72%
68%

95%

67%

Quarter 2: April to June 2018

No. of Payments
within 15 days

10,173

No. of Payments
within 15 days

17,961
2,641
1,796

186

71

22,655

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

95%

97%

100%

90%

Quarter 2: April to June 2018

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€43,095,683 99% 12,475
% No. of
payments

within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€41,333,870 99% 21,127
€22,322,781 94% 3,457
€13,695,584 94% 2,493
€396,817 100% 196
€54,323 88% 93
€77,803,375 27,366

Late
Payment
Interest
€25
Late
Payment
Interest

€0

€251

€2,048

€0

€55

Compensation
Costs

€680

Compensation
Costs

€0

€1,900

€3,640

€0

€550



