## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

**Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies** 

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 – April to June 2018

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2018

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	85%	€36,783,159	81%	10,173	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	94%	€39,251,750	84%	17,961	-	-
Irish Prison Service	73%	€17,192,520	72%	2,641	-	-
Courts Service	66%	€9,239,608	68%	1,796	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	89%	€351,298	95%	186	-	-
Policing Authority	37%	€22,232	67%	71	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€66,057,408		22,655		

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 – Justice and Equality Group Quarter 2: April to June 2018

Table 2

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	100%	€43,095,683	99%	12,475	€25	€680
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€41,333,870	99%	21,127	€0	€0
Irish Prison Service	95%	€22,322,781	94%	3,457	€251	€1,900
Courts Service	97%	€13,695,584	94%	2,493	€2,048	€3,640
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€396,817	100%	196	€0	€0
Policing Authority	90%	€54,323	88%	93	€55	€550
TOTAL (Agencies)		€77,803,375		27,366		